

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 25-077

ACCEPTING DONATION OF POLICE DOG SAFETY EQUIPMENT

WHEREAS, as a donation to the Borough of Highlands, the Montecalvo Family has offered to furnish the Highlands Police Department K-9 police vehicle with a heat alert system, a police dog safety equipment; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands is authorized to accept gifts and empowered to utilize such gifts in the manner set forth in the condition of the gift pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:5-29; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, hereby accepts the donation from the Montecalvo Family for the police dog safety equipment.

Motion to Approve R 25-077:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CERVANTES						
CHELAK						
MELNYK						
OLSZEWSKI						
BROULLON						

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: March 5, 2025

Nancy Tran, Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands